
Closing remarks 

EBA has identified number of challenging areas that may require further 
clarification based on the supervisory experience, including: 

• Application of business model analysis to smaller institutions 

• Transparency of SREP outcomes, and in particular TSCR  public disclosures in light 
of Market abuse and Transparency Directives  

• More consistency in ICAAP and ILAAP submissions and supervisory assessments 

• Reconciliation between SREP outcomes and macroprudential measures 

• Addressing systemic risk in SREP 

What other challenges do you see and what topics would flag to 
the EBA attention? 



Useful contacts in EBA 

For SREP related matters: 

 Slavka Eley (slavka.eley@eba.europa.eu) 

 Esther Palomeque (esther.palomeque@eba.europa.eu) 

 Alessandro Nardi (alessandro.nardi@eba.europa.eu) 

 Oleg Shmeljov (oleg.shmeljov@eba.europa.eu) 

Colleges and joint decisions related matters: 

 colleges@eba.europa.eu 

Supervisory Handbook: 

 https://www.eba.europa.eu/group/extranet/supervisory-convergence/supervisory-handbook 

 supervisory.handbook@eba.europa.eu 
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